ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 9 a.m. Friday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one: Bill Reques	st or		Date of Request: September 11, 2025
Please mark one: The request directly in and impact within .5 miles of the South 1	npacts developme	ents, projects, contracts, re	
☐ Yes ⊠ No			
1. Type of Request:			
☐ Contract/Grant Agreement ☐ Int	tergovernmental .	Agreement (IGA) Rez	oning/Text Amendment
☐ Dedication/Vacation ☐ App	propriation/Supp	olemental DRM	AC Change
Other:			
 Title: Approves a facility lease agreemed operations at Denver International Airports. Requesting Agency: Department of Agency:	port, in Council Di		
Contact person with knowledge of propos		Contact person for co	uncil members or mayor-council
ordinance/resolution (e.g., subject matter expert) Name: George Karayiannakis, Interim Chief Commercial		Name: Kevin Forgett,	State and Local Legislative Advisor
Officer Email: George.Karayiannakis@flydenver.com		Email: Kevin.Forgett	@flydenver.com
Airport (DEN) for the Joint Use Cargo new term for their continued occupant square feet, the ground space totaling scovering 4,252.20 square feet. This aligns with the Vision 100 goals of our cargo services, thereby increasing the same of the sa	ity lease agreement of facility at DEN. A sy of the facility. A 54,488.296 square within our Expanding revenue and busing revenue and busing the square and busing the square and busing revenue and busing	at between Air General, Inc. Air General is a tenant within Air General will maintain its feet, Cargo Bay 1 measuring ing Our Global Connection is siness opportunities.	nary if more space needed: (Air General) and Denver International in this space, and this lease will establish a lease for a building encompassing 16,777.54 g 12,525.34 square feet, and Cargo Bay 2 nitiative by enabling the continued operation
6. City Attorney assigned to this reque	st (II applicable):	Austin Coad	
7. City Council District: District 11			
8. **For all contracts, fill out and subm	nit accompanying	g Key Contract Terms wor	ksheet**
	To be completed	by Mayor's Legislative Team	n:
Resolution/Bill Number:		Date En	tered:

Key Contract Terms

Type of Cont	ract: Facility Lease Agreement			
Vendor/Cont	ractor Name (including any dba's	s): Air General, Inc.		
Contract con	trol number (legacy and new): (P	LANE-202579503)		
Location: De	nver International Airport			
Is this a new o	contract? Yes No Is the	his an Amendment? Yes No	If yes, how many?	
	m/Duration (for amended contraction of the December 31, 2028	cts, include <u>existing</u> term dates and <u>a</u>	amended dates):	
Contract Am	ount (indicate existing amount, a	mended amount and new contract to	tal):	
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds	Total Contract Amount	
	<i>(A)</i>	(B)	(A+B)	
	Rates and Charges	N/A	Rates and Charges	
	<u> </u>	A 11 . 1 T'	-	
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date	
	January 1, 2026 to December 31, 2028	N/A	December 31, 2028	
(DEN) for the their continued initiative by er Was this cont situation wher	ertains to a support facility lease ag Joint Use Cargo facility at DEN. A d occupancy of the facility. This ali habling the continued operation of caractor selected by competitive pre e competition does not exist except	ir General is a tenant within this space gns with the Vision 100 goals within o our cargo services, thereby increasing r	why not? This procurement qualifies for the	
Source of fun	ds: Revenue			
Is this contract subject to: ☐ W/MBE ☐ DBE ☐ SBE ☐ XO101 ☐ ACDBE ☒ N/A				
Memorandum	No. 8B.): No goals were assigned to this project due to	
Who are the s	subcontractors to this contract?	N/A		
	To be	completed by Mayor's Legislative Tea	ım:	
Resolution/Bil	ll Number:	Date E	ntered:	